In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of th
Inus:Ivencyo(E‘ngeland& I—,Q 1 4

1 | ¥
e e Notice of final account pnor to dlssolutlon

IflmsolvencyAct 1986. | n CVL

Companies House

L lll

07/08/2020
. COMPANIES HOUSE ' _)
u ~ Company details - o ‘
Gamparyronber [0 [1 [1 [4[1]2[0f3 e i
Company name in full | Eastbourne Harbour Company Limited bold black capltals.
’ Liquidator's name
A Full fofename{s) ,Geréld Clifford
Surname Smith
_ Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | FRP Advisory Trading L|m|ted
Street ' 2nd Floor
| ~ [170 Edmund Street
Posttown - | Birmingham
County/Region | » .
Postcode |B E_l_‘l_Z—rl'Tl?l—l—
. Country .
u' Liquidator's name o .
Full forenamets) Awin@ar Jit °3§2§§.§'§2€32§‘1§, tell us about *
Surname Singh another liquidator.
I Liquidator's address @
Eutangumsier| FRP Advisory Trading Lirted e s
Street | 2nd Floor another liquidator.
) " ' | 170 Edmund Street | '
‘ Po;ttovOn |Birmingham
County/Region [ . -
s [B[3[ [2[H[B] [
A Country - | '

" 04M17Version 1.0



LIQ14

Notice of final account pnor to dlssolutlon in CVL

v

~ Liquidator's release

' O Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

7 |

- Final account™ -

& 1attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

ch%mb

. Signature date

[T [zlofelo

!

04/17 Version 1.0 -




A

- LIQ14

Notice of final account pI'IOI’ to dlssolutvon in CVL

B Presenter information

4 n Important-information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be '
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Gerald Clifford Smith

All information on this form will appear on the
publlc record.

E Where to send

Address

2nd Floor
[ 170 Edmund Street
I
e Birmingharh
meleegion
[I—“ [_ [a] T2]n l- l_ l_
County
I"x ' cp.birmingham@frpadvisory.com

[ 0121 710 1680

A Checklist-

We may return forms completed incorrectly.or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: .

O The company name and number match the
information held on the publlc Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

- |8 You have signed the form.

Company name’ FRP AdViSOfy Trading lelted LT

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff. .

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the gmdance notes
on the website at www.gov. uk/compameshouse
or email enqmrles@compameshouse gov.uk

This form is available in an- h
alternative format. Please visit the-
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




_ Eastbourne Harbour Company Limited

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

(In Liquidation)

From 11 July 2019 To 10 -June 2020

S'tétement ‘

of Affairs ‘
£ £ £
- ASSET REALISATIONS .
750,000.00 Book Debts - Intercompany 750,000.00 o '
o : 750,000.00
'UNSECURED CREDITORS = , '
- (2,024,940.00) Unsecured Creditors - Intercompany 750,000.00
' , ‘ (750,000.00)
DISTRIBUTIONS - . '
(50,000.00) . Ordinary Shareholders NIL
. S - NIL
(1,324,940.00) ’ NIL
~ REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Note:

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

. 06 August 2020 14:16



omom aung oH

4 _ S9Ny >ucm>_o.m£ mc 1L pue 986T
“u< >ucm>_o,u,5 mE u_omoﬂ cosumm 8 Em:msn_ E:ouum_mcc mLanSU_._ mr_.r

(, >cmanu al} ,v co_umu_:_u__ ul - _umu._E_._ >cmn_Eou Soemz mE:oﬁmmm

dad




Junoddy [euld M_Bmu_zcj ayiy ..
(uonepinbn ug) payiwn Auedwo) 1NOgIRH aulnoqisel

20deld >ucw.>_om5 J0 Juswels _ . dIS poLIDd 3y} Ul paundul mwwcwaxm 40 JuBWRIRIS : 3
o : 13pjoy ab.eyd-buneoy BuiAyend . HO40 - B o : | poLad ,
020¢ 3un( 0T — 6T0Z AinC 1T pouad bunuodal ayl. . poudd ayL 3U3 J0j SHUSWSSINGSIP pue S3S00 W S Jojepinbr ay3 JO sjieya > a
pajIwn Buipe.L AIOSIApY diid . | L o 340M JO B|NPBLDS Y )
40 ybuis [ JepuiMy pue yjiws ployld pleseo : QB@E.:E._ aylL . PoLag U 40} Junodoe sjuawAed 1 s3die0a 5,403epINbr . g
SWIOSN3 g SNUINSY. WH -~ OYWH uonepinbi| ay3 pue Auedwo?) 3y} IN0Ge LoRRWIOU! AI0YNES - oy
a)iwn Buipes) AosiA . A . _ : : :
pa)ywn buipeJ| INDY ddd did . _ Jusuony - xipusddy
'SaW|OH PIpausg pue ajeg. us) _ s1037341g Yl . o - _
. ABayens : p : - - , _ . .
leLsnpur pue ABiaug ‘ssauisng Joj Jusuniedag | . s138a sasuadxa pue sUBWASINGSIP ‘uonelauniual sJo3epinbn o €
uonepinbi| , o . . S103IpaJd 3y} 0} mEoB:o jeuld 4
ul - pajiwiy Auedwo) nogueH auJnoqise3 Auedwo) ay) . : :o_umv_:c__ 93Ul JO MIINIBAD I
:yodau siy3 :_.uom._ 2q Aews suoneiaaiqqe buimojjoy ayl : : . _ . u:ou:ow . uonIdsS
_— - : : o e e e —————t e e e o 1 e i e e e e - e e oy

L)
<

_ S o suoneinsIqge pue S)USIU0D |

dad

e iar e vy




~

-paJinba) a.e suope 1o mco._umm_ﬁwé_ J3y}ny OU Jey} WIYUOD URD ] "paydene

oM 40 3INPaUDS 3U3 U1 N0 335 B8 suoiebiIsaAul AW JO 3NPU0d 3y} JO Siiesep oL

nmﬁ:u:ou u9aq sey ssauisnq s, Auedwo) mE wIiym -

ur Aem a3 Buiuiaouod aaey Asyy sus0uod Aue uo uoneuuojul apiaoid 0} SioypaLd
Pa}IAUI PUB ‘SJ0)BJIP BU} WO LUORRULIOJUI JUUNy pajsenbal ‘uonewsojul fununodde
pue- Spi0Jal pue $300q S,Auedwo) aUy} PamaIA3L dAeY T "9]e)Sd 3y} 0 Jyauaq e u|
JnsaJ pinod yaiym Aued Aue jsuiebe soyepinbiy se Ajpeded Aw u; sw Aq Jo Auedwo)
ayl Aq ybnoiugq aq pinod ey} mE_m_u._m_u:Boa Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwo) auy
© S)9sse jeym ojul suonebnsaaul ajeuopsodosd Jno BulAlied apnpul sannp Aw 4o ued

mco_u.m.o_umméH

. . *MOJaq g U085 | INO 335 SI SI0}IP3.d 40} 3WO00INO |euY YL

_ apads ul UoRNQLISIP B Se 103IPaJd Palndasun 3yl 03 paIngLasip

Sem 1gop 00Q oyl ‘40)Ipatd AuedwODIDUl UB. WOJJ SBM PIAIRdaI WIRP J0Jpasn
Auo 3yl '1gap »ooq Auedwodisiul ue Y3m 13sse AJuo ay3 Junodde Yy} U0 UMOYS SY

-

‘Poliad 3y) 1o}
suopesuel) buljielap junoooe sjuawAed pue sidioal e st g xipuaddy je payoeRy

jUNodd2 syuawAed pue sydi20ay

'sasuadxe pue $3S00 uonensiuiwpe ay) buiked e

pue 0} papuane a4om Jayjew aoueldwod pue Aloyniess |je buunsuy e
*a10ads ul Jo Aem Aq J03IpaID PRINDISUN 3L 03 UOANGLASIA -

!padinbay se saipoq Atojenbas JaYyyo pue S1394a-
m_t 0} suinjat apinoid 03 daplo ui sauinbua pue suonebnsaaul buPpnpuo) e

. JUnoJde |euy ,si0lepinbry ay L
uonepinby u) - paywn Auedwo) JnogJeH aunogqises

‘uonepinby) aLy Ul SWIeP Jwqns
0} SJ0jIpaLd mcu_>c_ pue 8119ze9 uopuo suy3 ui Juswiulodde Aw BuisipaApY - e

+ 1SI0}IpPA.d 3y} woiy saluanb Aue um>_wum_ Jou aney | ‘aep
01 "6T0Z AINC OE uo uonepinbi| wE 40 510321 31 03 uoRedyRoU buneniy e

‘paynuap| usaq sey 3Uou ‘9)ep OL "3si|eal 0} S}Isse Auedwo Aue

- 2Je 243} JAYIBYM UIRLISISE 0] SJIBye JO JUSWNE)S pue UoNRewojul [erueul

9|qejieae s,Auedwio) ayy buimainal pue slopaup s,Auedwo) aly yym buisiery e
:9pNjoul Usyenspun xJom ay3 Jo spoadse Ay 1syl0
o x_v:onnt 18 paydeYe S| pouad ay) Buunp US4eUSPUN HI0M JO a|npayds v
polad ayy bunnp siojepinbn m& Aq cwv_mtwucm MI0M

‘uofjepinbi) ayy Jo
'uoIsnpuod ayy 03 soud aqissod asaym 959U} 1991100 0} INOABIPUS ||IM aM SUOISSIWO
Jo/pue sious Aue ale a1ay3 J "a3esndde pue 239jdwod y1oq SI Hodad Siy} aINSud

.0} pasnbaJ.uonew.ojul au3 [|@ 9A_Y J0U Aew am jey 9jqissod Si 3 ‘uoneuslolul 1Yo
o saji [edisAyd o3 sssooe pajwi Apuanbasuod pue swoy wody Buppom Jenomued |

xm_ﬁ 03 asuodsaJ SN 3y pue 6T-pIA0D JO 3eaIqIno [2qoib 3y} 03 anqg "uonesedaid
| JOo Bswn 3y e m_nm__m>m uoijewsojul wody pasedasd cmwn sey podas swyl

PSMSs 3q AjLIeUIPIO pInom ﬂmmmm yons yiym

woJy syesse ou sey AuedwoD ayy se Aued payy e Aq pred aq pjnom uonepinby siyy
UM Buijeap JO SIS0D Uy 3By} SI0JIPRID PASIAPe Os|e [ ‘saii|iqel| pue syasse s,Auedwo)
3y} buipsebal pey | uoieuLIojul 3y} JO Alewwns e N0 39S 03 pue Juswiulodde Aw
10 suoypa.d BuiAynou ‘6T0Z AIN[ OE UO SJ0}pa.d 03 330uM  ‘Jusunuiodde Aw Buimoljo4

‘9)ep 03 Juswutodde Jo ayep aouls powad 3y} BulNp PaLINdU) SasU3AXa PUB SUOP HIOM

* s|ie3ap pue uoiepinbi| aUy O MBIAIA0 ue sapiaosd podad syl ‘dn punom Ajjny mou aJe

Auedwiod ayy Jo sifeye By} ey} WIYUOD pue uoiepInbl| U3 JO JUNCJO. [euly Aw uIRJAY
N0 313s 1. 6T0C AINC TT uo Auedwo) ay) Jo ‘_Bmv_:c_._ se juswjuiodde Aw Buimoljod

CODUDUObCH

— - .

dud |

e e e e v e e e e e i

UoREPINbI| B4} JO MBIAIBAQ °T

e




junonoe jeuy ;sio3epinbr] ay
uogepinby| ui - paywn Auedwo?) JnoqleH auinogise]

"3due)jsul m_ﬁ ul Ajdde jou pip ped paquosald ayy ‘sabaeyd mcumoc OU 2J9M Qmﬁ Sy

. Amoom Jaquiaydas GT Bunep-1sod ab.ieyd Buneoyy ayy 03 193{gns) w._ou_umb
pa4ndasun 10} d|qe|leAe apew Si ydiym sapjoy abieyd buneoy auyy 03 snp suonesijeal .
J3U Jo Juswss ue s| ped paqiosald 3y} 9861 PV ADUDA|OSUT BU3 Y3Im adueplodde ug

.tmn_ paquosa.d ,w: 1l

~ "pasi|eas Lisaq SABY SPUN JSYUN) OU Se SI0)Ipa.d
PR4Nd3SuN 0} PaJeP3P 3q M PUSPIAIP J3YUNJ OU SBIMY ADUSAJOSU] SU3 03 Juensing

.‘_S_cw\_u Auedwodlajul ue mm>> OUM J0JIpa.nD
paindasun Ajuo ay) 03 panquisip sem Udiym 1qap %o0q >cmanE8:_ ue sem jasse
Aluo 33 ‘aAoge pauonuaW Sy "aPads Ul 0ZOZ SUN( 6 UO SI0}IPaLd pPaIndasun o) pied
sem punod 8y} ul-aouad /£ JO puspIAlp e pue paalbe usaq Sey PaAiedal wiep 3yl

*$I0}|PaJd PaJNIaSUN WOy Ob6'420'z3 BulleI0] Swiep paniadas aey |
4 . . A SI0)IP3LD PAINIISUN

*Ja]IeW SIYY Ul SI0}IpaId _m_ucw‘_&m\_a UMOU OU 3Je 343y |

i S10)Ip3.D __m_.u:.mbhm&.

*Japew W_E Ul SJ0}IP3ID PRINJ3S UMOU OU dJe d18yL
S1031pa1d ce:umm Le AWONNO

.ao_mn N0 385 S1 s103ipa.d Joj awooNo jeuly syl

m._Ou_Uw\_u wr_u ._Ou_ mEOUHDO _m:_u_ T

.I..l...nloL




{oo" >\_om_>nma.c slo)paJd//:dyy 2y mc_nmo_czou ucm Buimaia

\_8 a(qejieae si yoiym podas (eul siyy Burkuedwodoe adi0u a3 Ul papiroid ase ‘syw|-

- 3w ueasal buipnpui ‘sjieisp Jayung ‘asealal sioepinbi ayy o3 103(qo 03 ybu ayy
aney osje Aay| ‘(Ajuo 3 xipuaddy Ul IN0 }3S S POLIAd BY3 Ul paLIndU| Sasuadxa ayy
3.Je 9S3Y) S0UBIDJ24 JO 9SED J04) S9Ny ADUSAJOSUT U3 Japun ‘podad I Ul pasopsIp
351l a1e YdIym ‘sasuadxs Jayjo pue uonessunwual siojepinbn ay abuajieyd o3 3ybu e
aAeY Os|e pue Jojepinbr SU WOy UOKeWLOUl JBYMNS 3sanbai 03 Jybu e aAeY SI0}PaI)

... Sybu sio0pasd

dud

" junodde [euy sioyepinbri ayL
uonepinby Ut - paywi Auedwo?)-JnogJey auinoqisel

‘Aped pag ayy Aq B.Bmw uonepinbi| ay3 Jo apisino pied auam YdIYM $334 siojepinby

3Y) uey} Jyio uonepinby Bu3 Ul PaUNdUl 3JaM SISUSAXS OU Jey) WULUOD PINOM |
‘ ‘3 x1puaddy u| pa|ieIap ale polad auy) Ul paundul sasuadx3

uonepinby ayy Jo sasuadxy .

‘Aued pup sy
Aq pied uaaq aAey :o_umv_:c__ ay3 03 bunejal SUBLIASINGSIP BU3 ‘SA0GR PAUCHUBW Sy

‘@ x1puaddy ui 3no 1S ale poudd ayy buunp pasnoul

: ﬂcwEwm‘_Bm_v JO s|1e32Q "palindul sem mmmw__E 3y swn ayy je buiieas.d sjes abea|iw

panoidde DYWH a3 Je paywi Buipes)’ A10SIADY dyd AQ pied aJe ‘93e1sa ADUSA|oSUl
3y3 03 a|qeanqgume ARDaJIp SI YdIyMm ‘[aARL) SSaUISNG 10§ SIPIYSA S3eAld JO 3sh 3y} 0) -
Bunea. sesuadxa o) apew sjuswAed abesjiy “JoRRW SIYY YIm Buijesp ul Jojepinbn
au} AQ paundul S)S0d |enpe Jo- mm‘_mcuw._ e ale ﬂcmem\_:nm_n s,lojepinbr aulL

&cwEmepm_v s,10)epinbn
a xipuaddy je ‘Aduasedsues) Jo asodind ayy

104 ‘pouad m_._u Buunp pa.undul $3S00 BWR UNO JO 3NP3LDS @ PayIeRe aAeY | ‘S403paD

a3 Aq panoidde uaaq Jou Sey ajewnss 994 Jou co_u:_OWmL S1S0D 3WN e J3YIsU IS|IYM

- *Aued pay3 ayy
Aq pied uaaq aney co_umu_:_u__ a3 0} bunejas m.._cwEomL:nm_u puesaa) ay} ~>_mc_E8u<

. ’ "LVA snid Eon ﬂcmEmmSnm_n snid ooo 1] &;
e padded siseq umou awn e uo pabseyd aq |m SIYY Jeyy paatbe sem I “uonepinbi|
9y} u pue o3 Joud Buisue ssepew yum Bulesp Joy uoneaunwad ,siolepinbri
3U 404 3|qIsuodsal 8q: payIwI dyD) SeRUNISS ojbuy Jeyy panosdde sem 3 ‘610Z AINC
1T uo Auedwo) mE 40 Bunasy [eJauaD 3L Je wucmucoamwtou snoinaLd Ul pasiApe sy

uonessuNwa1 S \_Smn_:c_._

sasuadxa ucm S)UBLIRSINGSIP co_umhmc:Em: s, Jojepinbi m

e S S = . — i — . — . — —— " i oA




o . VNN

Y S10)/pa.D

weybujwg

39345 punwip3 0T

: Jool4 pug
cﬁ_E:mc_um#rom_%zE

mﬁow.z:n 1T .

gH? €4
weybujuig
. I8941S punwp3 041

paywin Buipes) AJoSIADY did

yBUIS [ JepuUIAIY pue YIWS PIOYID PleloD

n_w_n_ N

. .. . " gHzed

1004 pUzZ

:/3gwinu duaJReI UN0D

uonepinbI YoIym Ul Yno)

© 190140 pala)siboy

. :s103epinbn
" Jo Juaunuiodde jo 33eq

:510)epInbr] JO SS3PPY.

:siojepinbr

iSTIviaa ZOH-.‘Ou:Oﬂ_

v e v . © o ———— i~ M——— ——r— g———a—r—an St e St ol =

:3ybnouqg asam sbuipaanoud .

—

Junodde jeuy ,siojepnbry 3yl

uonepinbi| ut - payiwr Auedwo? inogleH aunogisey

OH8 AZO3

uopuon

193435 apewsqy T
d1 ssaured 104 0D

- OH8 AZD3
uopuon

199.S apewsqy T

.d11 suped 1Dy 0D
‘gHz €8

weybuiwig

193]S punwip3 041
. Jool4 pug

dT11 AIoSIAPY d¥d
€0CTIPITO0

€461 13GO10 $¢

3uoN

:ssauppe ssauisng -

1301140 pPaI3SIBaL SnoIAdId

190140 cmhwum_mwm :
:Jaquinu Auedwio)
" :uonesodiodul Jo a3eq

:seweu buipes 18410

:NOLLYWYO4NI ANVAWOD

i mam s e ame m - . A

uonepinbi) syy pue Auedwo) ayj 3noqe uonewojul Aloymels _

Vv Xipuaddy




. JuNodoe jeuy sJojepinbry ayl
uogepinby uy - paywn Auedwo) Jnoquey auinogisey:

L
A8 G3LINISIITY
. (co'0t6'vZE’T)
N PEE— -
. . SJ3pIoy2eyS toc_u‘_o (00°000°0S)
SNOLLNERILSIA ’
(00°000052) _ . )
00°000°0SZ © Auedwooidy - stoupas) paumasun - (00°0+6'+20°2)
SYOLIGIUD GRUNOISNN
00°000°0SZ —_— . ( i
00°000°0S2 . Auedwodsau] - S3G3Q %008 00°000°0S2
© SNOLLVSITVIY 13SSV : :
¥ 3

Jvios

A - 0T0Z/90/0T 0L
ﬂ:wE»m._ 13 s3d1929y jo Arewswng 232..:9._ jutog
(uonjepinbyy uy)
vou_E: Auedwo) inoguey wE:oﬁmmw

e = ea e ben S e e oma G e s mmi s s e——ma e —— e | - -

uo:wm ay} he jJunodoe ﬂcw:;ma Q ﬂa_mumz w\_oymu_:c_._ .

q x_ncmaa,q .




: . "Junodde jeuy siojepinbry sy
. . . co_umv_:c__c_-uwu_E:>cmnEou\_=o€mImE:o£mmm

*papnpuod sey uonepinby wc.u,wu:o Buipuoq Aduanjosur Aw jooued |leys | *Buissalboid s ased 3y} pue 03 papusyie uUasq aARY SJayjewWw

. ‘(uonensibal Y4 6'9) ssaippe 03 sanssi
Alojnjess Jo \coum._:mm: Jyads Aisnpul 1aYjo d4am 313Y] JI palapISU0D dARY [

. Alojnjels jle moys o3 sa1poq Aoleinbas auyy pasinbas se pajepdn aaey
‘sjuswadinbas Aloyniels sy yum | v ' -, :

Aldwod jjeys pue abe.03s ojul padejd aq 03 sajy uoiepinby| ayy 1oy sbue.le |leys 1 ~ *ABajens ased ay) pue 3sed ayj JO PNPU0D 3y} vw>>w_>w,\_ Alejnbal aney |
. si3)jewl jeiauld
uDepapun 24 03 }10Mm aining ‘ vo_..wn Bunuodaa ayj Bulinp us)eapuUn }IOM

ONINNV1d GNV NOILVYISINIWAY ONINNV1d ANV NOLLVYISINIWGY | . T

. Kiobaje)y | 20N

"SLIUOW ZT UIL3Im Pasop 3q |[im ased uoiepinbi| ayL
LRIM B3P 9 0} SaNSSI: [EJUSLUUOIAUD 10 A19jes pue yyeay ou ale a1yl
uone|siba) Aq pasinbad se pandal S| sanued Jueaslds J3Y10 pue SIopaJp ay) Jo uoiesado-0D jInd
sdapjoyaxels wo.j sauanb jeuondsoxs ou ale aayl
pajulodde Jou Si S103IPaJd JO S3NIWIWOD Y.
paynusp! aJe sanuenNball) [elpueul) oN
ansind 4o 23eb6QsaAUl 0 SJayjew ou e d1aYL
d)ep 03 dn pue 338|dwod a1 paAldal SPIodAL 3yl .

YHOM 30 31INAIHIS SIHL ONITIdWOD NI SNOILLJWNSSY TY3IN3ID

. K 7 'sjuswdojaAap JO pawloyu) 3day aJe

Aatp BuuNSUD pue SI9P|oYaXeIs Jaylo pue SI0}paLd U.&o\a 0} a1 >__m_ucﬂmn:m S| 3NQq SJ03IPa.D 0} JWBUSQ [RIDUBUY AP B 3ABY J0U Aew SIY|  “S1ayjew Asojenbas pue

uonesiba| Jueasas yam BuiAidwod ‘siopaaip 3y JO 19NpU0d Y3 0} Uonieas ul pasinbal aiaym saipoq Aloanjess BuiAynou ‘ssalbold ayy uo Buipiodas Jejnbas ‘saiped paiyy’

0} Juawijuiodde ay3 JO SUOREIHIOU ‘pljeA SI .ucw:bc_oanm ay} mc_._:mcm Buipnpui ‘agmels Ag pauinbai si ssuonoeld ADUSAJOSUT ue AQ uadepapun iom auy3 jo uoipodosd v

du

‘poLad ay3 Buunp siapjoy 210 ayy Aq cwxmrmvc.: %I0OM 3Y3 JO Alewwns pajie}ap e Ino 395 >>o_mn a|qe3 syl

by M = . AP A Lmtuhin e —— A o b bmt S A o7 & i - Am—— T o am———— ok S <m0 e g W

. . v:oz, JO 9INpayds
| ) x_ucmaa<

]




unonoe [euy ,si01epinbr ayyt -
uonepinby ul - pajiwn Auedwo) inogJeH aunogisey

. ‘ -USYEMapUN 3q 0} PaRdX? S| }IOM JOULIN ON

*101pa.d AuedwodJa)ul U SI OYM J0}IpaJd Ajuo ay3 03
paINGLASIP Sem 00005 £F 4O 399P %00q Auedwodiajul 3y} ‘anoge pajieIap sy

3q3p yooq Auedwodsajug

‘Auedwo) a3 03 s901M8s 10 spoob parddns yoiym Auedwo) ayy Jo Ja01jo
Jawoy 1o 4010 Aue Buipnpul ‘asiMISLI0 J0 JDRIIU0D UI Jayaym Auedwod 10

suws) ‘uossad Aue jsuiebe pey Auedwo?) ayj jeyy swiep Aue psjebinsaaul

‘uone|siba) ayy Aq Ino 3es se Ajuond jo 19pJO0 1984400 By}
ul Eou_uw\_u 343 03 spaado.d 3y JO UORNQLISIP JIey @ BINSUB 0} pue S)asse
Auedwo) ayj asi|eas 03 S| $sa20.1d Aduaajosul ue Jo sasodind urew ayy Jo suQ

us)eyapun aq 03 HIOM ainynyj
NOLLVYSITV3Y L3SSVY

pouad Buiiodal oYy BuLinp uayeHapun HIoM -

NOLLVYSITV3Y 13SSV

‘uswnuiodde m\_Bm_u__._u_._ oy duIs
ase0 ay3 4o Uoissalb0.d poob aunsua 03 SISIPPR3YD jesndde nmc_muc_mE aney [

.ucwEwmmcmE a5en u:w_u_.t.m pue aARD3Ye aInsud 03 sapijod ME.E Aw pue

3o1pead 353q UM aUl| Ul 958D 3L} JOJIUOW PUe [0J3U0d 0} PINURUOD aAeY T -

Ew:bc.oaam
Aw Jo adsas ui mSN AInc o€ uo mhou_um\_u 3U} 0} uonedynou pajeinup I

syuswaainbai u:wEwmm:mE ase)

"paJinba. se uonepinbi|
ay Jo co_m:_uc8 3yl JO DYWH pue sauedwo) jo Jensitboy Aou |eys I

"PY u010.d _IeQ ‘PY
A13qlig auy3 se yons uone|siba] JaLRO pue SisYjew. [edIyIR pue jeuolssajold
4O UOoNeIBPISUOD 3PNPUI YIIym sainpadosd uo axey Aw pajajdwod osje |

*J03epinbr se Juaunuiodde Aw Buimojoy
suonejnbay buuapune >mco_>_ 3yl YUM 3dueptodoe ul HPBYD JudIP
INOA mouwy, pue mw‘_suwuo‘a Juawssasse ysu buliapune] Asuow yoouapun |

syuowaainbai Kiojejnboy

= e e e S e & & em e e e e s e e o ———

n_~_..._.w o

v_._0>> JO 3|Npayds <

. | | . o) x.ucmaa«. ~

A..IL



. Junodoe jeuy sio3epinbr] ay)
uonepinby ui - payiwn Auedwo? JNogJeH auInogisey -

‘31e1se >u:w>_omc_
ayl Jo Emcwn auy 104 asijeas 0] |qejieae aq Aew jeyy sjasse Aue Ajpuspl

‘pajedidnue s) yiom Alojebnsanul Jaypny oN | | 03 3|ge|ieAR UORRULIOJU] JBUI0 PUB SPI0J3J pue SH00Q 3y} PSMIIASL aARY |
ud)epapun aq 03 JHOM aimng _pouad Buriodas ay3 BulINp u3)eyapun XIom |
SNOILVSILSIANI ) _ : SNOILVSILS3IANI LA

"POLI3d B3 J0) DYWH W0y, SdueJe3)D Xe) pajsanbal |

‘paJinbays a19m sudnla.
1VA ucmEuc_oaam 150d o_._ w‘_ou_m:w_._u Uw._wum_mw‘_ 1VA 10u 's| Auedwo) [yl

‘uonepnby| ay3 ur wiep sy USIQEISD 0F JHWH UM pasel| ]
swiep UWH

“panIadal usaq Sey wiep a1, JO UONeAISSaI ON |
4 31313 JO UOILAIDSDY

‘punod ayy
ul aouad L€ 1@ 10}IpaLd SiY} 0} paIngLasIp mm>> 199p »00q Auedwoda)ul 8y}
Jo uonnquasip v "Si0ypad nw._:ummc: wouy uw>_8w‘_ u93q sey wiep suo AjuQ

$1031p34d patndasuf

) *JOReW- SIY} Ul S103IpaJd [enuadlaald ou ale alay)
S103IpaJd [enualdaid

-ubRepINbI| U JO UOISNPUCD B3 [3UN. A . “J3YjeW SiY} Ul SJOJIPaID PRIND3S OU 4. 3y

panizoal ale >m£ usym mm_._m:c pue 30uapu0dsa.10D JOJIPALD (e 0) puodsai |(Im | . . SI10}IPa1D PAINIAS
_ud)epapun aq 03 H10M a1mnyg v . vo_._wn m:_tonw.. osu Bulnp ua)eyapun IoMm

. . : . SHOLIQIWD S SYOLIQIUD €

oM u_o aNpaYs v -

ﬂ—N—u | : : : I : 5 xipuaddy -

e e e e iy

L . , . | >




Junodoe [euy ,ss0lepinbr ay L
uonepinbj ui - pajwr] Auedwo) JnoqJey auinogise]

4 .co_u:_Omm_u 03 Auedwio) ayy arow pue
9214J0 3y} woJj asesjas Aw ule3qo 03 podas sS4y Jo uonendIP Buimojos pouad
3oam Jybie ayl Jo pud ayy. je sauedwo) JO Jesisibay Byl LIM uoleuSWNI0p
ucm>m_mh 3U3 9|y [IIM T ‘SI0NP3JD WOl PAAIEdaJ 4. Suonda{qo ou Jeyy Buiwnssy.

_ ‘nels
3 vmz_:cm_ se Jojepinbry se Ew:bc_oaam >E Jo ou_uoc ay umm_tw%m I

*301440 W) 3SE3[34 JIBY] UIelqo 8 SI9p|oYy 3040 3} J0j pue
950 e 03 3seD 3y} Hulq 03 JoPI0 U) SjUSWRIINDIL AI0JNJRIS DU} YIM 3(eap ]

"SWwIep JWqns 03 S0
|ewoy papnpul Yyoiym anjels Aq padinbas se syuswasiuaape |eba| paoeld 1

‘9ynjels
Aq nwh__._cm._ se juswjulodde ,siapjoy ad140 B} uo 010U 3y} pasiHanpe |

uS)eiopun aq 03 J40M ainng
ONILIO0d3Y ANV FONVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

‘porsad Burniodaas ayy Bulnp us)eyapun jiom
Ozu._&oﬁ_wm ANV 3DNVITdWOD ANOLNLVIS S

*8)353 3Y] 03 JY2UaQ JO USSQ aARY pINOoM Ady)
4 Eo_axw 0) J3pjoy 20140 dy3 404 Alinbud Jo saul| Jo S}3SSe Jayuny Ayquapl
ybiw jeuy siapjoysyeis Aq pspiacid UOHRBWIOUI || PaIapISUcd aAey [

*1010241p
e se Buie wody payienbsip mc_mn S|eNpPIAIpUl Ul JNSal PNod pue Jayuny
pajebnseAul 3q pinoys Jeyy 1PNpuod BuiAjnuap! ul SI3GQ ISisse 0) pasn aq
Ued INQ. [eRUSPYUOD SI SI3FA Y3 O3 cwv_>oa uonewuoul 3y} ‘ajou ases|d

8_>._mm Aduanjosu] a3 Jo/pue
mmmo 0 mmc_uc iy Aw nwﬂoam‘_ 1 suonebnsaaul Aw Jo uoisnjoucd Buimojjo4

Py uonedyiienbsiq m‘_oﬁm\__o >cmanu
3U} yum 3oueplodde Ul S13gqg 03 udnyas Aloynieys ayy bunedaud ‘ur 3sisse
0} aJleuuonsanb e 939|dwod 03 AduaAjosul 3U) JO SIeaA a4yl UIYIM D140

did

Buipjoy asoy} pue juaund yjog Auedwod sy} Jo Ss4opadig ||e parssnbal |

1 N

340M JO 3NPAYIS Y
D Xipuaddy




ot

 Unoooe jeuy s103epinbr] AL
:o_um_u_:c__ uj - nwu_E: Auedwo) inogleH mc._:onummm

*24nso|d 03 toud palinbaJ aq 03 pajedijue si dJom |ebaj oN

‘pouad oy} Ul Uaxeuapun ua9q sey 3iom |ebaj oN

udepapun aq 03 HHOM a1njng
ZOH.-..<O~.=._ dNV Tv511

vo_..wn Burpiodaa ayy Bulnp udyepapun jiom
NOILVYOILIT ANV 1V9I1

"POLIad 33 Ul USXe}ispun Sem Buipel] oN

udKeapun aq 03 )40M 21Mng

pouad Buijiodaa ayy Bunnp us)euapun }IoMm

(eiqednjdde aloym) ONIQVIL

(a1qedndde asoym) SNIGVYL

‘pasinbas se suinjas xe} uoocbc_onam um& :..._3 Jesp aAey T

‘|oA3] JUSDIYNS B I8 SI Y DINSUD
0} Ajjeaipouiad puoq ASusAjosul 3Y3 wo [oA3) m£ -M3IAD 0} uw:c_ucou aney |

2)2153 UONEPINDI| 3U] UIYIIM SIISSE 343 JO w:_m> a3y} Yaj0ud 0}

[9A8] 21100 3y) Je aoejd uland aq 03 puoq ASUSAOSU| UB Joy pabuewte aney |

mw_uon _mco_mm&o‘_a mc_toa,.t w._oumu_:c_._
m£ 30 ﬂcwEE_:cS 3Y} YIIm S0UBPIODIR Ul 'SMIIARI 3l u&usucou aney 1

m‘_oymu__._c_._ se juawjutodde
INo-J0 way) e_uo_._ 0} Auedwo) ay} JO SI03IPaJd UMoOU) __m 0} _._wb_\_\s aney |

e e . mam e e e mmam e . - ¢ mmm am m e mm — e o e e A e oo o 7 — e . -

D xipuaddy |

v.:v;wo. 3INpaYds v |




1T : .
~ junodoe [euy sso3epinbr oy
uonepinbi| u - pajiwr] Auedwo) JnogseH auinogises

. PaJandul sem 3502 3yl 2w 3y 1e 8ujjieaa.d
3183 JYWH a3 e padieyd sy aBeapn

e foi1-08 TYioddng g [euoissajold Jomny
MMMMW |ejo L pueso w@wwl..mwv ] = _m:ol_www%wm. Mmmuwn
ve 222 - '0L£-082 ssopauiq / siabeuepy

: ) ‘059-02€ Jauped / Jave} wawuioddy
3 9njeA (9107 Aew 1sT apessy
0Z0Z dunf 01 03 61.0Z AINf L1 , woyy " sajesino abieyd dad
pouad ayj 10} syuawasingsiq . .
6v°062 §1°126'9 00°vZ S¢') ) ov'e S8°L or's SINOH |ej0 )
AT 00'26 $9°0 sZ0 or'o usuiuiodde 3sod - 1vA/XeL
00084 00’6 -50'0 S0°0 Buisiueapy Aioinjels /Buipuog
2z'66l 00°80S ss¢C oe'o . S8l oro : sBunaap /Buinoday Lionieis
Ly'68C 00'8€L S5 ’ : 080 SE'L oro jesauag - asueidwo) Aojnielg
?w.nnu 00°2S¢'L 08's . S50 oLe SL') ov'o wu:%:_o,o béobum.\«m“u
£8°192 00445t 009 0Z'e 0ee 0S0 saunbu3z vaqQo
00°'G6Y 0S°Lve 050 ' 050 SHOAA Auojebisanu)
liresz 05'818'L 059 0z’e 0£'Z 00°4 uopebpsaAy] |
8l'€8g GL°SSL SS'0 0zZ'o SE0 SIONP3ID uohaummca B
l8ye8z SL'SSL S50 : 0Z'0 s£°0 si0)paIg |
00°081 00°S¥ sco [T A1) . uones|jeay 1assy
{00081 00°st 520 s70 _ lionesijedy Jossy |
00'see’ 0s¢2¢e oL0 0L0 Buiuued pue Abajesg
00081 00°LLY $9°0 S9°0 uoljesSIuIWPY [eseusD
0£°29¢ 00'sle'e SL'6 00T si'e T 00t -MBIASY pUE [0J}U0) aseD
00082 00°9S 0Z0 [AY 6ununoooy ased
00°001 0008 080 080 ' Bujuueld @ ulwpy

[zeoee

05°009'¢
3

ayey AN abesaay 1s0) |ejop

SINOH [e10L

uvoddng 'g jeuo|ssajoid Jojune

{BUOISS3j0Id 13YIO

00y

84032041Q / s406eURY  wIDUMERY

] sJayey) waujujoddy

Bujuue|d pue uonensiuwpy |

020z aunr QL 0} 6L0C AN 1L pouad ayj 404 pabieyd swi]

POLI3d 343 Y10q 10j SJUSWISSINGSIP PUB SISOD dwi} S,J03epinbr] w_._w JO sjielRg

~ @ Xipuaddy




[4}

JUnOdY [euld s ojepinbr ayl
(uonepinbr uy) pajwn Auedwo?) Inogsey auinoqises

«

uofjepinbi| 3y} Jo apisino pled usaq aAey mmwcmaxw pue S3S0D |IY  ®

:so5uadxa J0 .,EmeuBm.mﬁ 03 S2J0N

0 S A.NSV U9 R 1500 |B101

- . - 15 29 209, V/N . . R ﬂ:wEmenm_u._Eoumn_:c_._

(3) pua poriad (3) poutad , (3) pouad (3) aqewnss asuadxa jo dameN
je Butpueysyng u1 pred $350) ul padInduL 5350y asuadxa jeuiblQ

SIUBWIISINGSIP/SISOD |RUOIUPPY

(44} - - (0009) 246’9 . . .
L6 . (000'9) . 269 V/N . . ‘uoljesaunwial sioyepinbn $1S00 3wl paywn buipes) ALOSIAPY dy4
(3) pus pouad (€)) (3) pouad (3) R40M JO 3unjeN Juawabuene 395 Jo siseg SJOSIApE |eU0ISS?)04d
e Buipueisang poLIdd ul pied SISOD Ut PALINdUL SIS0D ajewnss asuadxy

S234 |eUOISSIJOId

v . | _ A o o . , . poliad 3y} ul pa.Lindul Sasuadxa Jo Juswlels
ﬂ—N—u __ ‘ . . . j , ‘ .m_x_ncmaa




